

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4699/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2007 in WA No.  
1793/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

L.I.C.OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.LOKANATH RAJU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,modification of Court's  
Order

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

File not received.

It is submitted by learned counsel for petitioner that  
the file is not being produced continuously for the last six  
times. File be traced positively.  
List on 30th October, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

vkt